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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

INRE: Case No. 50 2012 CP 004391 NB 

ESTATE OF SIMON 
BERNSTEIN, 

Deceased. 

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned counsel will be out of the 

jurisdiction of the Court and otherwise unavailable, as follows: 

Wednesday, January 12, 2017 through and including Monday, January 23, 2017 

The undersigned requests that no hearings, depositions or other matters requiring appearance of 

counsel be scheduled during said period, and that all pending matters remain in status quo during 

this period. 

Peter M. Feaman 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing has been 

forwarded via e-mail service through the Florida E-portal system to those listed on the attached 

service list, on this l__ day of November, 2016. 



Alan Rose, Esq. 
Mrachek, Fitzgerald Rose 

505 S. Flagler Drive, #600 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Tel. 561-655-2250 
Counsel for Ted Bernstein 

arose@pm-law.com and 
mchandler@pm-law.com 

John P. Morrissey, Esq. 

330 Clematis Street, #213, 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Tel. 561-833-0766 
j ohn@jmorrisseylaw.com 

Counsel for Molly Simon, et al. 

Lisa Friedstein and 
Carley Friedstein, Minors 

c/o Jeffrey and Lisa Friedstein 
Parent and natural Guardian 

214 2 Churchill Lane 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
lisa@friedsteins.com 
lisa.friedstein@gmail.com 

PETER M. FEAMAN, P.A. 
3695 West Boynton Beach Blvd., #9 
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 

Telephone: (561) 734-5552 
Facsimile: (561) 734-5554 

Service: service@feamanlaw.com 
mkoske 

Peter M. Feaman 

Florida Bar No. 0260347 
SERVICE LIST 

Eliot Bernstein 
2753 NW 34th Street, Boca 

Raton, FL 33434 
Tel. 561-245-8588 
iviewit@iviewit.tv 

Joshua , Jacob and Daniel 
Bernstein, Minors 
c/o Eliot Bernstein 
2753 NW 34th Street, Boca 

Raton, FL 33434, 

iviewit@iviewit.tv 

Pamela Beth Simon 
950 N. Michigan Ave., #2603 
Chicago, IL 60611 

psimon@stpcorp.com 
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Brian O'Connell, Esq. 
Ashley N. Crispin, Esq. 

Joielle A. Foglietta, Esq. 
Ciklin Lubitz Martens & 

O'Connell 

515 N. Flagler Drive, 20 Flr. 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Tel. 561-832-5900 

Personal Representative 

boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com 
service@ciklinlubitz.com 

Irwin J. Block, Esq. 
700 S. Federal Hwy., #200 

Boca Raton, FL 33432 
Tel. 561-910-3071 
Counsel for Tescher 

ijb@ijblegal.com 

Gary Shendell, Esq. 
Shendell & Pollock, P.L. 
2700 N. Military Tr., Ste. 150 

Boca Raton, FL 33431 
gary@shendellpollock.com 
ken@shendellpollock.com 

britt@shendellpollock.com 
grs@shendellpollock.com 


